
 

Mailers’ Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) 

Roster of USER GROUP - WORK GROUP - TASK TEAM Leaders 

November 2014 

 

UG #1:  PostalOne!, SASP,  
              Intelligent Mail 
 
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Steve Krejcik  
Dir - Strategic Technical Bus. Development  
Pitney Bowes Presort Services 
3605 Forest Ave 
Brookfield IL  60513-1603 
708-485-4764 
steven.krejcik@pbpresortservices.com 
 
Linda Gustason  
Manager – Postal Systems 
Quad/Graphics 
N11896 Hwy 175 
Lomira, WI 53048 
920-269-5840 

Linda.Gustason@qg.com 
 

POSTAL LEADERS 
Kathryn Mackey 
Customer Service Support Analyst 
202-268-4568  
Kathryn.r.mackey@usps.gov 
 
Uni Han-Norton 
Mgr – Mailer Enterprise Integration 
202-268-5206 
Uni.k.han-norton@usps.gov 
 

UG #2:  eVS/Product Tracking System 
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
John Medeiros  
Dir - USPS & Domestic Networks 
DHL Global Mail 
10790 Lee Vista Blvd Ste 201 
Orlando FL 32829-8073 
407-563-1076 
Cell: 954-804-7728 
jmedeiros@dhlglobalmail.com 
 
POSTAL LEADERS 
Vicki Bosch 
Manager, Product and Payment Technology 
Systems 
202-268-4978 
Vicki.m.bosch@usps.gov 
 
Kate Westermann 
Product Information Specialist 
202-268-4349 
kathleen.j.westermann@usps.gov 
  
 
 

UG #3:  FAST 
 
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Michelle Zalewski 
VP - Postal Affairs 
ALG Worldwide Logistics 
1053 N Schmidt Rd 
Romeoville IL  60446-1181 
708-544-9450 
mzalewski@algworldwide.com 
 
Rich Domagala 
Dir - Postal Affairs, Mystic Logistics Inc. 
2187 New London Turnpike 
S Glastonbury CT  06073-2623 
860-652-6246 
rdomagala@mysticlogistics.com     
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Linda Malone 
Manager, Processing Operations 
475 L’Enfant Plaza SW Room 7631 
Washington DC 20260-2813 
(202) 268-5556 
lindamarie.malone@usps.gov 
 
Lance Bell 
Program Manager, Business Mailer Support 
2048 Howland Blvd 
Deltona FL 32738-9998 
(386) 274-3552 
lance.a.bell@usps.gov 
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UG #4: Informed Visibility  
            (previously CONFIRM) 
 

INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Angelo Anagnostopoulos  
VP Postal Affairs 
GrayHair Software Inc 
124 Gaither Dr Ste 160 
Mt Laurel NJ  08054-1719 
856-924-2208 
angelo@grayhairsoftware.com  
 
Judy Kalus 
Program Manager 
Pitney Bowes/trackmymail 
1 Vantage Way Ste C240 
Nashville, TN 37228-1580 
615-873-4266  

judy.kalus@pb.com  
  

POSTAL LEADER 
Stephen M. Dearing 
Mgr – Mailing Information Systems 

(703) 280-7006 Merrifield 

steve.m.dearing@usps.gov 
 
Himesh Patel 
Program Manager, Mailing Information Systems 
703-280-7498 
himesh.a.patel@usps.gov 
 

UG #5:  Addressing: Technology & 
              Business Strategy 
 
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Kim Mauch 
Postal Product Specialist  
Satori Software Inc. 
1301 5th Ave Suite 2200 
Seattle WA 98101-2676 
206-357-2877  
kmauch@satorisoftware.com 
 

Daniel O’Brien 
Director – Brokerage Operations  
TD Ameritrade 
200 S 108

TH
 AVE 

Omaha, NE 68154-2631 
W (402) 970-7145 
Daniel.Obrien@tdameritrade.com 
 
POSTAL LEADERS 
Angela Lawson 
Mgr – Address Quality Programs 
901-681-4458 
Angela.d.lawson@usps.gov 
 
 
 

UG #7: MTEOR 
 

 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Stephen Colella 
VP- Postal Affairs 
The Calmark Group 
6755 S. Sayre Ave 
Bedford Park IL 60638-4724 
708-552-8265 
scolella@calmarkgroup.com 
 

POSTAL LEADER 
Nancy Paradice 
A/Manager, Mail Transport Equipment 
202-268-5065 
nancy.s.paradice@usps.gov 

 
 
 

mailto:angelo@grayhairsoftware.com
mailto:judy.kalus@pb.com
mailto:himesh.a.patel@usps.gov
mailto:kmauch@satorisoftware.com
mailto:Daniel.Obrien@tdameritrade.com
mailto:Angela.d.lawson@usps.gov
mailto:scolella@calmarkgroup.com
mailto:nancy.s.paradice@usps.gov


 

Mailers’ Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) 

Roster of USER GROUP - WORK GROUP - TASK TEAM Leaders 

November 2014 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UG #8: USPS Promotions  

  
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Rose Flanagan  
Manager, Postal Strategies & Logistics 
Data-Mail Inc  
240 Hartford Ave 
Newington CT  06111-2077 
860-697-6116 
rosef@data-mail.com 
 
Sush Parikh 
Sr. Business Manager 
Finance Billing Operations – AT&T Mailing 
Solutions 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
972.705.7945 
sushrut.parikh@att.com 
 
POSTAL LEADERS 
Krista Becker 
Marketing Specialist 
(202) 268-7345  
Krista.L.Becker@usps.gov 
 
Danielle Young 
Marketing Specialist 
(202) 268-5956 
Danielle.D.Young@usps.gov 
 
 
 

 

UG #9: Presort Reference Data User 

Group 
  
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Bill Jamieson 
Director, Product Strategy 
BCC Software 
75 Josons Drive 
Rochester, NY 14623-3438  
585.341.3388 x3388 
585.465.0280 (cell) 
billj@bccsoftware.com 
 
Larry Garrett 
Owner 
Mail Pro 1 
Printing & Mailing Services  
439 Dunlap St. 
Delaware OH 43015-2419  
(740) 513-3200  
(614) 206-4830 (cell) 
larry@mailpro1.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Kristina Obeldobel 
Network Operations Research Analyst  
Network Integration Support 
(202) 268-4219 
(860) 819-0518 (cell) 
Kristina.A.Obeldobel@usps.gov 
 

 

 

mailto:rosef@data-mail.com
mailto:sushrut.parikh@att.com
mailto:Krista.L.Becker@usps.gov
mailto:Danielle.D.Young@usps.gov
mailto:billj@bccsoftware.com
mailto:larry@mailpro1.com
mailto:Kristina.A.Obeldobel@usps.gov


 

Mailers’ Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) 

Roster of USER GROUP - WORK GROUP - TASK TEAM Leaders 

November 2014 

 

WG #138:  eInduction 
Start date:  08/19/10 
Target Completion Date: 1/1/2015 
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Tom Glassman 
Manager of Postal Affairs 
Wilen Direct 
3333 SW 15th Street 
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442-8134 
954-949-6316 
tglassman@wilengroup.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Kelly Lorchick 
Customer Support Service Analyst 
(402) 250-1983 

kelly.e.lorchick@usps.gov 
 

WG # 143:  Seamless Acceptance 
Start date:  04/01/11 
Target Completion Date: 10/31/2014 

 
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Mury Salls                                                          
Senior Vice President                                          
DST Mailing Services                                          
3531 Kilpatrick Ln                                                
Snellville GA  30039-8643                                   
678-606-0333                                                      
mlsalls@dstmailingservices.com     
 
Susan Pinter 
Director – Postal Systems                   
Arandell 
N82 W13118 Leon Rd 

Menomonee Falls WI  53051-3328 
262-250-7419 
sgpinter@arandell.com 
 
Bob Rosser                                                        
Dir - Postal Affairs, Products & Services             
IWCO Direct                                                        
7951 Powers Blvd                                               
Chanhassen MN  55317-9502 
562-382-4725  
bob.rosser@iwco.com   
 

POSTAL LEADER  

Garrett Hoyt, Mgr – Mail Entry 
202-268-5714 
Garrett.m.hoyt@usps.gov 
 

 

WG # 151:  Streamlined Weight and Ad 

Percentage Capture Process 
Start date:  10/12/12 
Target Completion Date: 11/18/ 2014 

 
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Randy Stumbo 
Dir - Distribution/Postal Affairs 
Meredith Corporation 
1716 Locust St 
Des Moines IA  50309-3023 
515-284-2482 
randy.stumbo@meredith.com 
 
Erv Drewek 
Manager - Postal Affairs 
Brown Printing Company 
2300 Brown Ave 
Waseca MN  56093-0517 
507-837-4772 
erv.drewek@bpc.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Jennifer Howard 
Business Program Specialist  
202-268-8084 
jennifer.l.howard@usps.gov 
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WG # 159:  Evaluation and 
Recommendation of Allowing Certain 
Products to be entered at HUBs 
Start date:  06/05/13 
Target Completion Date: 4/1/15 

 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Bob Schimek 
Senior Dir - Postal Affairs 
Satori Software Inc 
1301 5th Ave Ste 2200 
Seattle WA 98101-2672 
608-799-0465 
bschimek@SatoriSoftware.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Kristina Obeldobel  
Network Operations Research Analyst  
(202) 268-4219 
Kristina.A.Obeldobel@usps.gov 
 

WG #163: Supply Chain Reporting and 
Invoicing  
Start date:  05/21/14 
Target Completion Date: 1/31/15  

 
INDUSTRY LEADER 

Bob Rosser    
IWCO Direct 
Director, Postal Affairs, Products & Services 
7951 Powers Boulevard 
Chanhassen, MN  55317-9502 
562-382-4725 
Bob.rosser@iwco.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Randy Workman 
Business Mailer Support Analyst 
(309) 664-4634 
randy.l.workman@usps.gov 
 

WG # 164:  Informed Visibility Data 
Provisioning Improvements 
Start date:  08/18/14 
Target Completion Date: 10/31/2014 

 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Mark Rheaume 
National Postal Affairs Director 
AccuZIP 
3216 El Camino Real 
Atascadero CA 93422-2500 
619-746-1130 
mark@accuzip.com   
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Himesh Patel 
Program Manager, Mailing Information Systems 
703-280-7498 
himesh.a.patel@usps.gov 
 
Stephen M. Dearing 
Mgr – Mailing Information Systems 

(703) 280-7006 Merrifield 

steve.m.dearing@usps.gov 
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WG # 165:  Improve MDA Support 
Process 
Start date:  08/14 
Target Completion Date: 12/30/14 

 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Kimberly Waltz 
Vice President 
Cathedral Corporation 
632 Ellsworth Rd 
Rome NY 13441-4808 
800-698-0299 
kwaltz@cathedralcorporation.com 
 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Claudia Munoz  
Business Programs Specialist 
858-674-3136 
claudia.g.munoz@usps.gov 

TT #22 :  MTAC – 50th Anniversary 
Event Planning (2015) 
Start date:  08/26/14 
Target Completion Date: 12/31/14 

 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Erv Drewek 
Business Area Leader - Postal Solutions 
Services 
Quad Graphics 
2300 Brown Ave 
Waseca MN  56093-0517 
507-837-4772 
erv.drewek@qg.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Judy de Torok 
Manager, Industry Engagement & Outreach 
202.268.3662 
Judy.a.detorok@usps.gov 

 

 

 
 
A User Group is designed to be an open “think tank” discussion with broad industry and USPS participation centered on a topic or 
theme relative to an MTAC Focus Area. User Groups have no defined end date. 

 
A Work Group addresses a clearly defined issue, and works to accomplish a set of desired results by a specific date. 
 
A Task Team is designed to quickly address and resolve a very specific issue with a small, focused team. Its scope is very narrow and 
its timeframe brief in order to drive a rapid (within days or weeks) response 
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